APPENDIX II FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE AS GROUP

— 149 —

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE

GROUP

The following is an illustrative and pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group

which has been prepared based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as set out

in the unaudited published interim report for the six months ended 30th September 2007 of the Group

after making pro forma adjustments as set out in the notes below. This unaudited pro forma statement

of assets and liabilities of the Group has been prepared to illustrate the effects of the Transaction. It

has been presented in a manner consistent with both the format and accounting policies adopted by

the Group. The unaudited pro forma statement has been prepared for illustrative purpose only and

because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group

had the Transaction completed as at 30th September 2007.

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet
of the Group

as at 30th
September

2007
Pro forma

adjustment

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group after

pro forma
adjustment

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note i) (Note ii)

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1,502 — 1,502
Jointly controlled entities 7,272 — 7,272
Associated companies 1,850,481 293,304 2,143,785
Deferred income tax assets 3,885 — 3,885

1,863,140 293,304 2,156,444
------------ ------------ ------------

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 87,992 — 87,992
Assets held for sale 101,155 — 101,155
Financial assets at fair value through profit

or loss 29,604 — 29,604
Warrant assets 42,733 — 42,733
Derivative financial instruments 3,227 — 3,227
Bank balances and cash 351,295 (293,304) 57,991

616,006 (293,304) 322,702
------------ ------------ ------------

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE GROUP

— 150 —

R14.67(4)(a)(ii)

A1B31(1)

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet
of the Group

as at 30th
September

2007
Pro forma

adjustment

Unaudited
consolidated

balance sheet of
the Group after

pro forma
adjustment

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note i) (Note ii)

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 41,966 — 41,966
Deposits received 10,000 — 10,000
Dividend payable 11,572 — 11,572
Warrant liabilities 32,342 — 32,342
Amounts due to minority shareholders 8,311 — 8,311
Short-term bank loan and overdrafts 75,467 — 75,467
Income tax payable 57 — 57

179,715 — 179,715
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Net current assets 436,291 (293,304) 142,987
----------------------------------------------------------- ----------------------------------------------------------- -----------------------------------------------------------

Total assets less current liabilities 2,299,431 — 2,299,431

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities 9 — 9

Net assets 2,299,422 — 2,299,422

Notes to the unaudited pro forma statement of assets and liabilities of the Group

(i) The balances are extracted from the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 30th September 2007 as set

out in the unaudited published interim report.

(ii) The pro forma adjustment represents the subscription of 1,629,467,008 AS Rights Shares by the Group at HK$0.18 per

AS Rights Share using internal funds.

(iii) No adjustments have been made to reflect any results or other transactions of the Group entered into subsequent to 30th

September 2007, including the interim dividend of approximately HK$12,463,000 declared for the six months ended 30th